

November 07, 2025

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 <u>BSE Scrip Code: 539056</u>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 <u>NSE Scrip Symbol: IMAGICAA</u>
--	---

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publications of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in Business Standard and Navshakti (Regional Newspaper) in terms of the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The said newspaper publication is also available on the Company's website at www.imagicaaworld.com.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Reshma Poojari

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Regd. Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka Khalapur, District Raigad- 410 203. T: +91-2192-279 900
Corporate Office: A-301, 3rd Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Desai Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. T: +91-22-6984 0000
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92490MH2010PLC199925 - Website: www.imagicaaworld.com - Email: contactus@imagicaaworld.com



दि फर्टिलाइजर्स एण्ड केमिकल्स ट्रावन्कोर लिमिटेड
THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED
PIONEERS IN PROGRESS (A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: Elloor
Corporate Materials, PB Administration Building, Udyogamandal,
Cochin, Kerala-683 501. Ph: (0484)-256 8633/8345,
E-mail: jayakumarp@factltd.com; deepu.cn@factltd.com; Website: http://www.fact.co.in

E-Tender for Road transport of bagged fertilisers from New Mangalore Port to various destinations for a period of 2 years
[Tender No: GEM/2025/B/6858448 dated 06.11.2025]
Online bids (two-cover system) are invited for undertaking the work of Road transport of bagged fertilisers from New Mangalore Port to various destinations for a period of 2 years, through GeM portal. Any change / Extensions to this tender will be informed only through our website / GeM portal and will not be published in newspapers.
Due date/ time for submission of bids: **21.11.2025/ 3.00 PM**
Asst. General Manager(Materials)T&S

Sd/-



Baroda Sun Technologies Ltd

TENDER NOTICE
BarodaSun Technologies Ltd. (Wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of Baroda) invites Request for Proposal for Selection of Consultant for drafting and reviewing various Policies and Framework Agreements for BSTL.
Last date of Bid submission 28th Nov, 2025. For details visit Tender section of our website "**www.barodasuntechnologies.com**".
Place: Mumbai
Date: 07-11-2025
MD & CEO (BSTL)

Market wisdom, straight from the sharpest minds in the game.
Cut through the noise every day with expert columns that decode trends before they unfold, only in Business Standard.
To book your copy, SMS **reachbts to 57575** or email **order@bemail.in**

Business Standard
Insight Out



Wonderla Holidays Limited
Registered Office : 28th K.M., Mysore Road, Bengaluru 562 109; Ph: 080-22010311/322/333
Fax 080-22010324 Website: www.wonderla.com; E-mail: mail.blr@wonderla.com
CIN:L55101KA2002PLC031224

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30 Sep 2025	30 Jun 2025	30 Sep 2024	30 Sep 2025	30 Sep 2024	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,851.58	17,906.16	7,122.59	26,757.74	24,869.48	48,278.11
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(199.46)	7,049.51	(1,209.21)	6,850.05	7,138.75	11,355.02
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(199.46)	7,049.51	(1,209.21)	6,850.05	7,138.75	11,355.02
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(174.66)	5,257.40	1,471.85	5,082.74	7,796.03	10,927.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(157.86)	5,232.16	1,453.09	5,074.30	7,734.11	10,855.36
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	6,341.65	6,341.08	5,657.34	6,341.65	5,657.34	6,340.88
7	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :						
	Basic:	-0.27	8.29	2.60	8.02	13.78	18.61
	Diluted:	-0.28	8.26	2.59	7.98	13.73	15.55


Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6 November 2025 and the results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company and the statutory auditors have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the same.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Based on the management approach as defined in Ind AS 108-Operating Segment, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the Company's performance and allocates the Company's resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators by business segments and the segment information is accordingly presented as :
(i) Amusement Parks and Resort and
(ii) Others
The Amusement Parks and Resort segment includes entry fees to parks and revenue from resort operations. Others segment includes sale of merchandise, cooked food, packed foods etc. The accounting principles used in the preparation of these financial results are consistently applied to record revenue and expenditure in individual segments.
- The fourth amusement park at Bhubaneswar commenced commercial operations w.e.f. 24 May, 2024. Accordingly figures for the previous periods are not comparable.
- The new glamping pods named "Isle" commenced operations with effect from 9 May, 2025.
- The Finance Act, 2024 amended Section 112 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 to reduce the rate of taxation on long-term capital gains arising from the transfer of long-term capital assets to 12.5%, and to withdraw the benefit of indexation for any transfers of capital assets made after 23 July 2024. Consequent to such amendment, the Company had accounted for deferred tax credit amounting to Rs. 2,408 lakhs attributable to fair value of freehold land during Q2 of previous financial year.



Place: Bengaluru
Date: 06 November 2025

For Wonderla Holidays Limited
Managing Director & Executive Chairman



PIRAMAL PHARMA LIMITED
CIN: L24297MH2020PLC338592
Regd. Office: Gr. Flr., Piramal Ananta, Agastya Corp. Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Marg, Kurla, Mumbai 400070 Maharashtra, India
Tel No.: +91 22 3802 3000 / 4000; Email Id: shareholders.ppl@piramal.com; Website: www.piramalpharma.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Three and Six months ended September 30, 2025
Rupees (in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30/09/2025	Three months ended 30/06/2025	Corresponding Three months ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2025	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2024	For the previous year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	2,043.72	1,933.71	2,241.75	3,977.44	4,192.89	9,151.18
2	Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax, share of profit of associates and joint venture and exceptional items for the period (EBITDA)	224.29	165.1	402.72	389.39	626.75	1,579.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, share of net profit of associates, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(60.97)	(118.33)	102.86	(179.30)	35.38	341.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after share of net profit of associates And Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(46.18)	(79.02)	120.12	(125.20)	75.04	414.64
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after share of net profit of associates And Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(99.22)	(81.70)	22.59	(180.92)	(66.05)	91.13
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(28.31)	(37.56)	77.55	(65.88)	(15.24)	170.96
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	1,325.52	1,324.82	1,323.14	1,325.52	1,323.14	1,324.35
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						6,801.12
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(0.75)	(0.62)	0.17	(1.37)	(0.50)	0.69
	2. Diluted:	(0.75)	(0.62)	0.17	(1.37)	(0.50)	0.68

Notes:

- Additional information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:


Rupees (in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30/09/2025	Three months ended 30/06/2025	Corresponding Three months ended 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2025	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2024	For the previous year ended 31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,329.23	1,150.80	1,390.77	2,480.03	2,490.73	5,493.06
2.	Profit before tax	247.41	142.58	275.71	389.99	387.37	911.14
3.	Profit after tax	196.33	113.14	210.06	309.47	295.33	691.40

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Three and Six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Three and Six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.piramalpharma.com).


The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 05, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified opinion.

The financial results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Piramal Pharma Limited
Nandini Piramal
Chairperson
DIN: 00286092

Date : 5th November, 2025
Place : Mumbai




DOLLAR
WEAR THE CHANGE

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED (CIN: L17299WB1993PLC058969)
Registered Office: 'Om Tower', 15th Floor, 32, J. L. Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700071
Phone No. 033-2288 4064-66. Fax No. 033-22884063 Website: www.dollarglobal.in E-mail: investors@dollarglobal.in

3RD & FINAL REMINDER NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES
Further to our notice of July 18, 2025 & September 4, 2025, it is finally brought to the notice of the Shareholders that in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 02, 2025, a special window has been opened for re-lodgment of Transfer requests of Physical shares. This applies to Transfer Deeds lodged prior to 1st April, 2019 which were rejected/returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents /process/or otherwise.
The re-lodgment window is already open from July 07, 2025 and shall remain open till January 06, 2026 as per the aforesaid circular and all such transfers shall be processed and would be credited to the transferee(s) in demat mode only.
Since the transferred shares will be issued only in demat mode once all the documents are found in order by the Company / RTA, the transferee(s) must have a demat account and need to provide a copy of its client Master List (CML), alongwith the requisite documents, while lodging the documents for transfer with the Company/RTA.
Eligible shareholder(s) are requested to contact the Company or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) viz. Niche Technologies Private Limited, at e-mail id nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com or their office address at 3A Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata 700 017. Tel. 033-2280 6616 / 17 / 18 or the Company at investors@dollarglobal.in for further assistance.

FOR DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Mishra
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
Date: 06.11.2025



Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
CIN:L92490MH2010PLC199925
Registered Office : 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road,Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 410 203
Website : www.imagicaaworld.com, email : compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)


Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	4,180.81	18,990.61	3,997.39
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,513.88)	1,082.97	(2,468.20)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,474.06)	1,023.48	(2,433.31)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,890.72)	540.49	(628.20)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,878.67)	530.06	(625.25)
6	Equity Share Capital	56,586.15	56,586.15	54,231.94
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
	Basic:	(0.69)	0.10	(0.12)
	Diluted:	(0.69)	0.10	(0.12)

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	4,105.97	17,835.76	3,997.39
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,637.34)	1,750.49	(2,464.46)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,023.68)	1,297.82	(659.35)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.
- The figures for the previous periods have been rearranged/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.



Place: Sangamner
Date: November 06, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajesh Malpani
Chairman

RDC Concrete (India) Limited
Formerly known as RDC Concrete (India) Private Limited
CIN : U74999MH1993PLC172842
Regd. Office : DIL Complex, 701, 7th Floor, Thane One, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane - 400610
Email : compliance@rdc.in Phone : +91 9930999791 Website : www.rdc.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs in millions)

Sr. NO	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,336.37	6,318.21	5,550.54	23,168.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	15.09	42.92	128.66	667.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	15.09	42.92	128.66	667.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	13.08	30.04	96.04	508.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	12.02	29.30	94.15	505.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,108.30	1,108.30	1,108.30	1,108.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,005.93
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	1,970.53	1,943.11	1,759.20	2,114.23
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	4,522.94	4,401.70	3,955.69	4,244.57
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.30	2.27	2.24	1.96
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.12	0.27	0.87	4.59
	2. Diluted:	0.11	0.26	0.83	4.42
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.80	0.79	1.06	0.89
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.19	2.18	3.06	3.05
18	Current Ratio	0.84	0.82	0.80	0.86
19	Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio	(3.72)	(2.81)	(2.76)	(5.34)
20	Bad Debt to Account Receivable Ratio (%)	0.30	0.28	0.04	0.92
21	Current Liability Ratio	0.75	0.75	0.79	0.75
22	Total Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.28	0.27	0.28	0.27
23	Debtor's Turnover	0.81	0.81	0.84	3.32
24	Inventory Turnover	13.65	13.21	14.93	57.37
25	Operating Margin Percentage	6.95	6.42	7.61	8.15
26	Net Profit Margin Percentage	0.24	0.68	2.33	2.88

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2019, with a transition date of April 1, 2021. For all periods up to and including the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the BSE Ltd. (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.rdcconcrete.com>)
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and are available on the BSE Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.rdcconcrete.com>)
- There has been no change in the accounting policies and therefore there has been no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).

For RDC Concrete (India) Limited
[Formerly known as RDC Concrete (India) Private Limited]
Sd/-
Anil Kumar Banchhor
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 03179109

Place : Thane
Date : November 05, 2025



